

MACP No. 406/16
Neha Garg Vs. Ritesh Gupta & Ors.

Present : Petitioner in person.
None for the respondents.

Petitioner is to be examined today, but she submits that she has been informed by the Ld. Counsel for R-1 that he is not available today.

Hence, in the interests of justice, the matter is being adjourned to **12.02.2019** for PE.

(M.K.Nagpal)
Judge/MACT, New Delhi
25.09.2018