

12.02.2019

Vide Ref. No. NDBA/2019/575 dated 07.02.2019, all India protest march of Lawyers on 12.02.2019 from Patiala House Courts to Jantar Mantar, New Delhi.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Proxy counsel for insurance company.

WS filed on behalf of insurance company alongwith Vakalatnama in all cases. Copy supplied to Id. Counsel for the petitioners.

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Put up the matter for the purpose already fixed on **30.05.2019.**

Reader
12.02.2019