

DAR No. 406/16

Neha Garg Vs. Ritesh Gupta & Ors.

19.01.2021

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Malik, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Pushpinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for Insurance
Company through VC.

As per directions given by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, PHC, New Delhi vide order no. 381-440/Judl./Prin. D&SJ/NDD/2021 dated 15.01.2021, in pursuant to directions of the Hon'ble High Court contained in order no. 35/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.01.2021, this tribunal shall take up matters physically on even dates and through video conferencing on odd dates. Hence, the matter is accordingly being taken up today through video conferencing.

Put up the matter for RPE as well as for compliance of previous directions regarding opening of bank account etc. on **18.05.2021**. Steps be taken in advance.

(M.K. NAGPAL)
Judge/MACT, New Delhi
19.01.2021